

`ITEM NO.1  
(For orders)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 167 OF 2006

NEELAM @ POOJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH RAMANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

[HEARD BY HON'BLE TARUN CHATTERJEE AND HON'BLE DALVEER  
BHANDARI, JJ.]

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced the Order of the Bench  
comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari. The Transfer  
Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

There will be no order as to costs.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master

( Signed Order is placed on the file )